PROJECT:

AT:

DATE:
ENG/ARCH:
ESTIMATE:

Canal Road Culvert Replacement
Bid # 15-924T

Project # 2014-05

TOWN OF WESTPORT

May 17,2018
TOWN OF WESTPORT
$250K-$360K

ITEM #

NAGY BROS. CONSTRUCTION,,

LLC

M&L CONSTRUCTION

FGB CONSTRUCTION CO.

D&V MORIN CONSTRUCTION

DICHELLO CONSTRUCTION

NJR CONSTRUCTION

TERRY CONTRACTING &
MATERIALS INC.

BAIER CONSTRUCTION CO.
INC

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

UNIT COST

ITEM TOTAL

1

Mobilization and demobilization.

1

LS

N/A

$25,000.00

N/A

$5,000.00

N/A

$26,400.00

N/A

$39,000.00

N/A

$70,000.00

N/A

$90,000.00

N/A

$39,480.00

N/A

$51,000.00

2

Project layout and As-built survey in
accordance with the Contract Documents

LS

N/A

$10,000.00

N/A

$6,000.00

N/A

$5,400.00

N/A

$4,800.00

N/A

$13,000.00

N/A

$2,000.00

N/A

$9,800.00

N/A

$8,000.00

Installation of sedimentation and erosion
control structures in accordance with the
Contract Documents.

LS

N/A

$5,000.00

N/A

$12,700.00

N/A

$5,130.00

N/A

$1,700.00

N/A

$13,000.00

N/A

$3,000.00

N/A

$9,681.00

N/A

$5,000.00

Demolition, removal and authorized disposal of
items required to complete the repairs in
accordance with the Contract Documents.
Work shall include but is not necessarily
limited to; stone revetment, RCP’s, headwall,
roadway, etc.

LS

N/A

$7,000.00

$18,900.00

N/A

$14,700.00

N/A

$31,000.00

$13,000.00

N/A

$90,000.00

N/A

$24,918.00

N/A

$25,000.00

Install temporary cofferdam and required
dewatering system in accordance with the
project specifications.

LS

N/A

$46,000.00

N/A

$12,500.00

N/A

$53,600.00

N/A

$71,500.00

N/A

$17,000.00

N/A

$100,000.00

N/A

$79,093.00

N/A

$216,000.00

Install RCP’s in accordance with the Contract
Documents. Work shall include but is not
necessarily limited to; RCP’s, excavation,
bedding material, backfill, compaction, slope
restoration, etc.

LS

N/A

$19,000.00

$64,000.00

N/A

$30,210.00

N/A

$38,100.00

N/A

$28,000.00

N/A

$20,000.00

N/A

$41,700.00

N/A

$45,000.00

Install concrete headwall in accordance with the
Contract Documents. Work shall include but is
not necessarily limited to; deconstruction of
adjacent stone wall, shoring, forms, reinforcing,
concrete, restoration of adjacent stone wall, etc.

LS

N/A

$76,000.00

N/A

$79,000.00

N/A

$86,100.00

N/A

$61,300.00

N/A

$33,000.00

N/A

$24,000.00

N/A

$98,372.00

N/A

$70,000.00

Install stone revetment in accordance with the
Contract Documents. Work shall include but is
not necessarily limited to; grading, geotextile
fabric, filter stone, armor stone, etc.

LS

N/A

$5,000.00

N/A

$22,400.00

N/A

$9,350.00

N/A

$5,600.00

N/A

$23,000.00

N/A

$5,000.00

N/A

$9,265.00

N/A

$17,500.00

Install concrete barrier and grout seals along
edge of roadway in accordance with the
Contract Documents. Work shall include
excavation, geotextile fabric, filter stone,
precast concrete barrier, reinforcing, grout,
scuppers, adhesive anchors, backfilling,
compacting, etc.

LS

N/A

$19,000.00

N/A

$22,100.00

N/A

$17,500.00

N/A

$53,900.00

N/A

$48,000.00

N/A

$7,000.00

N/A

$29,183.00

N/A

$22,000.00

Install roadway in accordance with the Contract
Documents. Work shall include, excavation,
backfill, grading, compaction, subbase material,
HMA, etc.

LS

N/A

$30,000.00

$17,300.00

N/A

$18,145.00

N/A

$38,000.00

N/A

$77,000.00

N/A

$36,000.00

N/A

$42,448.00

N/A

$49,000.00

Install guiderail in accordance with the Contract
Documents.

LS

N/A

$7,000.00

$9,200.00

N/A

$7,800.00

N/A

$6,500.00

N/A

$23,000.00

N/A

$8,000.00

N/A

$8,162.00

N/A

$6,500.00

Install vegetative slope in accordance with the
Contract Documents.

LS

N/A

$4,000.00

N/A

$8,600.00

N/A

$11,900.00

N/A

$6,900.00

N/A

$20,000.00

N/A

$3,000.00

N/A

$10,500.00

N/A

$3,000.00

BASE BID

$253,000.00

$277,700.00

$286,235.00

$358,300.00

$378,000.00

$388,000.00

$402,602.00

*k

$518,000.00

**Bid Proposal

was $517,500

UP-1

Cast-in-place concrete

1,490.00

$ 560.00

825.00

$ 1,600.00

1,000.00

1,200.00

950.00

UP-2

Guiderail

90.00

$ 88.00

56.00

300.00

120.00

30.00

65.00

UP-3

Concrete Barrier

173.00

$ 220.00

490.00

280.00

60.00

75.00

220.00

UP-4

Paving

8.50

$ 5.00

8.50

12.50

UP-5

Vegetative Slope

SF

8.40

$  8.00

8.00

30.00

50.00

3.00

10.00

UP-6

Stone Wall Restoration

CY

6.75

$ 200.00

500.00

400.00

2,000.00

130.00

780.00

UP-7

Stone Revetment

SF
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Differential to next highest bid

$24,700.00

$8,535.00

Average

$357,729.63

$72,065.00

$19,700.00

$10,000.00

$14,602.00

$115,398.00




