PROJECT: AT:	Canal Road Culvert Replacement Bid # 15-924T Project # 2014-05 TOWN OF WESTPORT			1 NAGY BROS. CONSTRUCTION , LLC		2 M&L CONSTRUCTION		3  FGB CONSTRUCTION CO.		4 D&V MORIN CONSTRUCTION		5 DICHELLO CONSTRUCTION		7 NJR CONSTRUCTION		8 TERRY CONTRACTING & MATERIALS INC.		9 BAIER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	
DATE: ENG/ARCH: ESTIMATE:	IG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT																		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Mobilization and demobilization.	1	LS	N/A	\$25,000.00	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$26,400.00	N/A	\$39,000.00	N/A	\$70,000.00	N/A	\$90,000.00	N/A	\$39,480.00	N/A	\$51,000.00
2	Project layout and As-built survey in accordance with the Contract Documents	1	LS	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$5,400.00	N/A	\$4,800.00	N/A	\$13,000.00	N/A	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$9,800.00	N/A	\$8,000.00
3	Installation of sedimentation and erosion control structures in accordance with the			N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$12,700.00	N/A	\$5,130.00	N/A	\$1,700.00	N/A	\$13,000.00	N/A	\$3,000.00	N/A	\$9,681.00	N/A	\$5,000.00
	Contract Documents.	1	LS																
4	Demolition, removal and authorized disposal of items required to complete the repairs in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include but is not necessarily limited to; stone revetment, RCP's, headwall,			N/A	\$7,000.00	N/A	\$18,900.00	N/A	\$14,700.00	N/A	\$31,000.00	N/A	\$13,000.00	N/A	\$90,000.00	N/A	\$24,918.00	N/A	\$25,000.00
	roadway, etc.	1	LS																
5	Install temporary cofferdam and required dewatering system in accordance with the project specifications.	1	LS	N/A	\$46,000.00	N/A	\$12,500.00	N/A	\$53,600.00	N/A	\$71,500.00	N/A	\$17,000.00	N/A	\$100,000.00	N/A	\$79,093.00	N/A	\$216,000.00
6	Install RCP's in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include but is not necessarily limited to; RCP's, excavation, bedding material, backfill, compaction, slope restoration, etc.	1	LS	N/A	\$19,000.00	N/A	\$64,000.00	N/A	\$30,210.00	N/A	\$38,100.00	N/A	\$28,000.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$41,700.00	N/A	\$45,000.00
7	Install concrete headwall in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include but is not necessarily limited to; deconstruction of adjacent stone wall, shoring, forms, reinforcing, concrete, restoration of adjacent stone wall, etc.	1	LS	N/A	\$76,000.00	N/A	\$79,000.00	N/A	\$86,100.00	N/A	\$61,300.00	N/A	\$33,000.00	N/A	\$24,000.00	N/A	\$98,372.00	N/A	\$70,000.00
8	Install stone revetment in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include but is not necessarily limited to; grading, geotextile fabric, filter stone, armor stone, etc.	1	LS	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$22,400.00	N/A	\$9,350.00	N/A	\$5,600.00	N/A	\$23,000.00	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$9,265.00	N/A	\$17,500.00
9	Install concrete barrier and grout seals along edge of roadway in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include excavation, geotextile fabric, filter stone, precast concrete barrier, reinforcing, grout, scuppers, adhesive anchors, backfilling, compacting, etc.	1	LS	N/A	\$19,000.00	N/A	\$22,100.00	N/A	\$17,500.00	N/A	\$53,900.00	N/A	\$48,000.00	N/A	\$7,000.00	N/A	\$29,183.00	N/A	\$22,000.00
10	Install roadway in accordance with the Contract Documents. Work shall include, excavation, backfill, grading, compaction, subbase material, HMA, etc.	1	LS	N/A	\$30,000.00	N/A	\$17,300.00	N/A	\$18,145.00	N/A	\$38,000.00	N/A	\$77,000.00	N/A	\$36,000.00	N/A	\$42,448.00	N/A	\$49,000.00
11	Install guiderail in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1	LS	N/A	\$7,000.00	N/A	\$9,200.00	N/A	\$7,800.00	N/A	\$6,500.00	N/A	\$23,000.00	N/A	\$8,000.00	N/A	\$8,162.00	N/A	\$6,500.00
12	Install vegetative slope in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1	LS	N/A	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$8,600.00	N/A	\$11,900.00	N/A	\$6,900.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$3,000.00	N/A	\$10,500.00	N/A	\$3,000.00
-	BASE BID				\$253,000.00		\$277,700.00	<b>-</b>	\$286,235.00		\$358,300.00		\$378,000.00		\$388,000.00		\$402,602.00		\$518,000.00 sal was \$517,500
***						0.510		A 1 20:				A 1 500 5				0.1.20::::			
UP-1	Cast-in-place concrete			\$ 1,490.00		\$ 560.00		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 825.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 950.00	
UP-2	Guiderail			\$ 90.00		\$ 88.00		\$ 65.00 \$ 175.00		\$ 56.00		\$ 300.00		\$ 120.00		\$ 30.00		\$ 65.00	
UP-3	Concrete Barrier			\$ 173.00		\$ 220.00		\$ 175.00		\$ 490.00		\$ 280.00		\$ 60.00	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 75.00		\$ 220.00	
UP-4	Paving Venetative Slame	CE		\$ 8.50 \$ 8.40		\$ 5.00 \$ 8.00		\$ 5.00 \$ 14.00		\$ 85.00 \$ 8.00		\$ 8.50 \$ 30.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 50.00	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 12.50 \$ 3.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 10.00	
UP-5 UP-6	Vegetative Slope Stone Wall Restoration	SF CY	1	\$ 8.40 \$ 6.75		\$ 8.00		\$ 650.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 30.00		\$ 2,000.00	<del> </del>	\$ 3.00		\$ 10.00	
UP-6 UP-7	Stone Wall Restoration Stone Revetment	C I	1	\$ 6.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 650.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 2,000.00	<del> </del>	\$ 130.00		\$ 780.00	
01-/	Stone revenuent	01		φ 0.00		φ 55.00		φ 17.00	1	ψ 55.00	l	ψ 200.00	l	φ 100.00	1	φ 40.00		ψ 20.00	

Differential to next highest bid \$24,700.00 \$8,535.00 \$72,065.00 \$19,700.00 \$10,000.00 \$14,602.00 \$115,398.00

Average	\$357 729 63